REEL: 012554 FRAME: 0531

02-11-2002	
	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 979048
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
H. Winston Maue $\int \cdot \gamma \mathcal{Y} \mathcal{V}$ Richard Meinzer	Name: <u>Lear Corporation</u> Internal Address: <u>(Same As Street Address)</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesYes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:21557 Telegraph Road
X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>M1</u> Zip: <u>48034</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo
Execution Date: 12/10/01, 12/10/01, 12/14/01, 12/16/01 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeremy J. Curcuri	rs attached?YesX Nel JAN 2 4 2002 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h))
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	— X Enclosed
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48075</u>	
DON	NOT USE THIS SPACE
document. <u>Jeremy J. Curcuri</u> Name of Person Signing	Ation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Memory Accuration January 3, 2002 Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Box Assignments, Director of	orded with required cover sheet information to: of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ashington, D.C. 20231
	PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we H. Winston Maue and Richard Meinzer, of 21789 Glenwild Drive, Northville, MI 48167, 599 Goodale Hill Road, Glastonbury, CT 06033, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Lear Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

SELF-POWERED WIRELESS SWITCH

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 7, 2001, as Application Serial No. 09/949,150, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: DECEMBER 10, 2001

H WINSTON MAUE

Date: , 2001

[See Other Document] RICHARD MEINZER

> PATENT REEL: 012554 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we H. Winston Maue and Richard Meinzer, of 21789 Glenwild Drive, Northville, MI 48167, 599 Goodale Hill Road, Glastonbury, CT 06033, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Lear Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

SELF-POWERED WIRELESS SWITCH

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 7, 2001, as Application Serial No. 09/949,150, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names. or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date:_____, 2001

[See Other Document] H. WINSTON MAUE

Date: /2-/0 , 2001

Richard MEINZER

PATENT REEL: 012554 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 01/24/2002